

Sennheiser Offers Personal Interactions with its Business Communications Products and Experts During the Meet the TeamConnect Family Roadshow 2023

Next stop will be Worcester, England on October 17

Wedemark, September 11, 2023 - Sennheiser, the first choice for advanced audio technology that makes collaboration and learning easier, will continue its Meet the TeamConnect Family Roadshow 2023 with a stop in Worcester, England on Tuesday, October 17. The roadshow will travel across the globe showcasing the TeamConnect Family business communications portfolio to distributors, consultants, integrators, and resellers.

Sennheiser will be using the roadshow as an opportunity to visit cities all over Europe, South Africa, and the Middle East. At each stop on the roadshow, the Business Communications team will be demonstrating some of Sennheiser's newest and most innovative products, including the TeamConnect Bars, the most feature-rich all-in-one conferencing devices in their class, and the TeamConnect Ceiling Medium with beamforming technology.

Attendees will be encouraged to get 'hands-on' with these newest innovations and engage with Sennheiser technical experts to gain deeper insights into the features and benefits of the TeamConnect Family and how the products can enhance collaboration in working and learning environments.

In addition to Worcester, the roadshow will also stop in South Queensferry, Scotland on October 19.

Register for free to attend one of the roadshow stops and spend the day learning more about how the Sennheiser TeamConnect Family can suit the size and set up of any meeting space. Register for free here: https://en-us.sennheiser.com/sennheisers-roadshow-introduce-cutting-edge-audio-solutions

About the Sennheiser brand

We live and breathe audio. We are driven by the passion to create audio solutions that make a difference. Building the future of audio and bringing remarkable sound experiences to our customers – this is what the Sennheiser brand has represented for more than 75 years. While professional audio solutions such as microphones, meeting solutions, streaming technologies and monitoring systems are part of the business of Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG, the business with consumer devices such as headphones, soundbars and speech-enhanced hearables is operated by Sonova Holding AG under the license of Sennheiser.

www.sennheiser.com www.sennheiser-hearing.com

Global Press Contact

Jeff Horan

+1 860-598-7539 jeffrey.horan@sennheiser.com

jerney.noran@semmelser.com